PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3387707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY DOSTER	06/08/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OPTEX SYSTEMS INC
Street Address:	1420 PRESIDENTIAL DR.
City:	RICHARDSON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75081

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29529228		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)792-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8009883966

Email: CARL@MELITO.COM
Correspondent Name: CARL F. MELITO

Address Line 1: 12225 GREENVILLE AVE. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75243

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OPT15-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL FRANK MELITO
SIGNATURE:	/Carl Melito Reg. 39,770/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2015

Total Attachments: 1

503341087

source=Assignment_Rodney#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035805 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ONE DOLLAR, of which receipt is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I Rodney Doster of 917 Wakefield Dr., Garland, Texas 75040, sell and assign to Optex Systems Inc., 1420 Presidential Dr., Richardson, TX 75081, 972-644-0722, a Delaware Corporation, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in an application for United States Design Patent filed June 4, 2015, having Patent Application No. 29/529,228, and titled "Compact WiFi Spotting Scope and Camera", a product of Optex Systems Inc., co-invented by me, and executed by me on even date herewith, and on any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said invention resulting therefrom to said Optex Systems Inc., or its successors, assigns, or nominees and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Optex Systems Inc., I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any and all countries.

Executed this _	8 ⁴ day of	June	, 2015, a	at _/	Richardson, Texas
			Rodney Doste		
			(/) ochu	ul	(Signature)

State of Texas	SS:			
DALLAS	County			
Before me perso instrument to be	nally appeared said <i>Roowey</i> a his free act and deed this 8	day of	nd acknowled ਪਲਵੇ	ged the foregoing , 2015.
(SEAL)	ERNESTO CEBELLERO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES December 7, 2015	Ce fine (Notar	elluo y Public)	

PATENT REEL: 035805 FRAME: 0174

RECORDED: 06/08/2015